#### No. 03-17-00846-CV

FILED IN

3rd COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD TIN, TEXAS

DISTRICT OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 3/26/2018 10:04:59 AM

JEFFREY D. KYLE

Clerk

RICHARD W. JACKSON AND LISA C. JACKSON,
Appellants,

V

JANICE COX AND HELEN RAMSEY,

Appellees.

From the County Court at Law No. 1, Travis County, Texas Trial Court Cause No. C-1-CV-17-001833

### REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

J. Patrick Sutton
SBOT 24058143
1706 W. 10th Street
Austin Texas 78703
Tel. (512) 417-5903
Fax. (512) 355-4155
jpatricksutton@
jpatricksuttonlaw.com
Counsel for Appellants

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIESi	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS IN REPLY	1
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
I. The Appeal to Reinstate the Temporary Injunction Is Not Moot	1
II. This Court Cannot Consider the Propriety of Summary Judgment	5
III. Cox and Ramsey Waived Argument Concerning the Woodall Nonsuit	6
IV. There Was No Change in the Law	7
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	9

# INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

## **CASES**

Domingo v. Mitchell, 257 S.W.3d 34 (Tex. App.—Amarillo 2008, pet. denied)	3
In re Uresti, 377 S.W.3d 696 (Tex. 2012)	3
Murphy v. McDaniel, 20 S.W.3d 873 (Tex. App.—Dallas 2000, no pet.)	7
Strong v. Sunray DX Oil Co., 448 S.W.2d 728 (Tex. Civ. App.—Corpus Christi 1969, writ ref'd n.r.e.)	7
Till v. Thomas, 10 S.W.3d 730 (Tex. App.—Houston [1st Dist.] 1999, no pet.)	3
Tober v. Turner of Texas, Inc., 668 S.W.2d 831 (Tex. App.—Austin 1984, no writ)	
RULES	
Tex. R. App. P. 33.1(a)	6
